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By letter received July 26, 1991, Western Mason Water

District ("Western Mason" ) requested a deviation from 807 KAR

5:066, Section 6(2) and (3), which requires a utility to own a

recording pressure gauge, and to perform and maintain records of

annual pressure surveys.

The Commission, having reviewed the evidence of record and

being otherwise sufficiently advised, finds that:
1. Western Mason does not own a recording pressure gauge

and is not performing or maintaining records of annual pressure

surveys and is therefore not in compliance with 807 KAR 5:066,

Section 6(2) and (3).
2. Western Mason has failed to show that good cause exists

to grant it a deviation from 807 KAR 5:066, Section 6(2) and (3) ~

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:
1. Western Mason's request for a deviation from 807 KAR

5:066, Section 6(2) and (3) is hereby denied.

2. Within 6 months of the date of this Order Western Mason

shall obtain an operating recording pressure gauge and shall



perform and maintain records of annual pressure surveys in

accordance with 807 KAR 5:066 < Section 6( 2) and (3) ~

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 20th day of Septeaber, 1991,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMNISS ION

c» i

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Jaw M hrfM~~lc.~
Executive Direcfor


